PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David BOOTHMAN	04/12/2013
Jinming GAO	04/12/2013
Erik BEY	04/11/2013
Ying DONG	04/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Regents of the University of Texas System
Street Address:	201 West 7th Street
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13820127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504940792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 268-6464

Email: cpicazomejia@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jie Zhou

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	690102000800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jie Zhou
Signature:	/Jie Zhou/

502352226 REEL: 030437 FRAME: 0786

13820127

CH \$40.00 138

Date:	05/17/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=69010_2000800_Assignment#page source=69010_2000800_Assignment#page source=69010_2000800_Assignment#page source=69010_2000800_Assignment#page source=69010_2000800_Assignment#page source=69010_2000800_Assignment#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif

PATENT REEL: 030437 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to The Board of Regents of the University of Texas System ("Assignee"), an institute of higher education organized and existing under the laws of Texas, having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas, 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/820,127 which has been filed on February 28, 2013 and adopts the International date of September 22, 2011 and is entitled "METHODS OF TREATING CANCER COMPRISING TARGETING NQO1", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

1

Attorney Docket No.: 690102000800 Client Ref. No.: 2376US IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

111 - 12
(Signature) David BOOTHMAN Date 04/12/2013
STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF DALLAS) ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this
(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (Charles of Toxas Notary Public, State of Toxas Notary or Consular Officer
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.
(Signature) Jinming GAO Date 4/12/2013
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss.
COUNTY OF DALLAS)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2 day of 2013, personally appeared finning GAO, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Raslene May Olass Notary or Consular Officer
SEAL)
CHARLENE MAY COLORADO Motary Public, State of Toxes My Commission Expires July 09, 2013

2

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto si	igned my name on the day and ye	ear set forth below.	
(Signature) Zud Name: Erik BEY	24.84	Date 4/11/	/	
STATE OF TEXAS Mononga COUNTY OF DALLAS	infa) (m.) ss.			
COUNTY OF DALLAS)			
Erik BEY, known to me to be	the person whose name is	his day ofs subscribed to the foregoing inst for the purposes and consideration	rument and acknowledged to me	
NOT, STATE O MARGARE 335 FG MORGAN	FICIAL SEAL ARY PUBLIC F WEST VIRGINIA ET SPARKS BOLT DUNTAIN VIEW TOWN, WV 28505	Margaret Norty or Consu My commess	Sparks Bort lad Officer in expires april 20	. 2022
	n expires April 26, 2022 REOF, I have hereunto sig	gned my name on the day and yea	ur set forth below.	
(Signature)		Date		
Name: Ying DONG	; f			
STATE OF TEXAS)			
COUNTY OF DALLAS) ss.)			
Ying DONG, known to me to l	be the person whose name	is day of e is subscribed to the foregoing in Il for the purposes and considerat	strument and acknowledged to	
(SEAL)		Notary or Consul	ar Officer	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to The Board of Regents of the University of Texas System ("Assignee"), an institute of higher education organized and existing under the laws of Texas, having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas, 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/820,127 which has been filed on February 28, 2013 and adopts the International date of September 22, 2011 and is entitled "METHODS OF TREATING CANCER COMPRISING TARGETING NQO1", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

(Signature)				Date			
Name:	David BOO	ГНМАР	1			(Chicanasana aggus)	
STATE OF TEX	KAS)					
COUNTY OF D	ALLAS)	SS.				
appeared David	BUUTHMAN, I	cnown to	me to be the pe	rson whose nar	day of me is subscribed to vill for the purpos	o the foregoing in	nstrument and
{SEAL}		·			Notary or Consula	r Officer	_
IN WIT	NESS WHERE	OF, I hav	e hereunto sign	ed my name or	the day and year	set forth below.	
(Signature) Name:	Jinming GAO		***************************************	Date _			
STATE OF TEX	(AS)					
COUNTY OF D	ALLAS)	SS.				
Jinming GAO, k	nown to me to b	e the pers	on whose name	is subscribed t	ay of	strument and acl	knowledged to
{SEAL}					Notary or Consula	r Officer	

Attorney Docket No.: 690102000800

Client Ref. No.: 2376US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

			Date			
Erik BEY					are a trade on the Microsoft Microsoft Microsoft	
XAS	}					
2 21 365	,	0.0				
DALLAS)	85.				
wn to me to be th	e person	whose name is	subscribed to the	he foregoing instrur	nent and acknowledged to	irec mc
			***************************************	Notary or Consular	Officer	
TNESS WHERE	OF, I hav	ve hereunto sig	Date	the day and year s	et forth below.	
XAS)					
DALLAS)	SS.				
nown to me to be	the pers	on whose nam	e is subscribed to	o the foregoing inst	, 2013, personally appearument and acknowledged in therein expressed.	ired to
	wn to me to be the cuted the same of TNESS WHERE Ying DONG XAS DALLAS	DALLAS PARE ME, the undersigned with to me to be the person cuted the same of his/her of the person cuted the person cuted the same of his/her of the person cuted the person cute	DALLAS DALLAS RE ME, the undersigned authority, on the winto me to be the person whose name is cuted the same of his/her own free will for the s	DALLAS TRE ME, the undersigned authority, on this	DALLAS RE ME, the undersigned authority, on this	REME, the undersigned authority, on this

3

pa-1581400

RECORDED: 05/17/2013